78
Overview of Thomson 400 Series Profile Rail Linear Guides
Wiper
Scraper
Features and Benefits
The 400 Series profile rail linear guide is the newest addition
to the Thomson linear guide product line . The 400 Series is a
cost-effective, transport-grade profile rail solution for cost-

+34 986 288118
80
400 Series Part Numbering Description
StandardSTANDARD OPTIONS
Ball Carriage
400 Series
Profile Carriage
Product Type
1 Carriage
4 1 1 N 15 A 0 ES1 SMW ZD
Specials
SM Special per customer print
Extended Standards - Options
ES1 6mm Dowel Hole - Slip Fit
ES2 10mm Dowel Hole - Slip Fit
ES3 1/4” Dowel Hole - Slip Fit
ES4 3/8” Dowel Hole - Slip Fit
ES12 (2) 6mm Dowel Holes - Press Fit
ES13 (2) 10mm Dowel Holes - Press Fit
ES14 (2) 1/4”  Dowel Holes - Press  Fit
ES15 (2) 3/8”  Dowel Holes - Press Fit
G1 Greased with Mobilux®  EP2
G2 Greased with Krytox®  GPL227
G3
GS
Greased with Thomson Linear Lube®
Greased per customer specification
Accuracy Class
N Normal Grade
H High Grade
Size
15
20
25
Carriage Style
A Standard
B Standard Long
C Narrow
D Narrow Long
E Narrow High
F Narrow Long High
G Narrow Short
K     Narrow Compact
Preload
0 Clearance
1 Approximately 0.03 C
Type
1  Ball
Accessories*
W Additional Rubber Wiper
Z
N
K
Metal Scraper
Oil Reservoir
Low Drag Seal
Corrosion-Resistant Option
D Hard Chrome Plating
3  Ball Cage1
30
35
45
1. Carriage does not retain ball bearings when end cap is removed. Removal of end caps can result in loss of ball bearings.
55
* Long life lube block and bellows may be available as options if desired, based on the opportunity.  Please contact Customer Support for more details.
OPTIONSSTANDARD STANDARD
Ball Rail
400 Series
Profile Rail
Product Type
2 Rail
4 2 1 N 15 A D SM +xxxx Y= (see note 1)DH1
Length (mm)

Profile Rail Linear Guides
81
400 Series Part Numbering Description
  Wiper                           Scraper                     Oil Reservoir               Low Drag Seal
400
StandardSTANDARD OPTIONS
Ball Assembly
400 Series
Profile Carriage
Product Type
4  Assembly
4 4 1 H 25 A D ZES1
Length (mm)
xxx Customer Specified
 Length
Accessories
W Additional Ruber Wiper
Z Metal Scraper
Extended Standards - Options
ES1 6mm Dowel Hole - Slip Fit
ES2 10mm Dowel Hole - Slip Fit
ES3 1/4” Dowel Hole - Slip Fit
ES4 3/8” Dowel Hole - Slip Fit
ES12 (2) 6mm Dowel Holes - Press Fit
ES13 (2)10mm Dowel Holes - Press Fit
ES14 (2) 1/4” Dowel Holes - Press Fit
ES15 (2) 3/8” Dowel Holes - Press Fit
G1 Greased with Mobilux® EP2
G2 Greased with Kyrtox® GPL227
G3 Greased with Thomson Linear Lube®
GS Greased per customer specification
Accuracy Class
N Normal Grade
H High Grade
Size
15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 45, 55
Carriage Style
A Standard
B Standard Long
C Narrow
D  Narrow Long
E Narrow High
F Narrow Long High
G Narrow Short
K Narrow Compact
Coating Option
D Hard Chrome
 Plating
Type
1  Ball
3  Ball Cage
Number of
carriages
1
Preload
0 Clearance
1 Approximately 0.03 C
Machined Options
DH1 6mm Dowel Hole + Slot
DH2 10mm Dowel Hole + Slot
DH3 1/4” Dowel Hole + Slot
DH4 3/8” Dowel Hole + Slot
JT3 Butt Joint
STANDARD STANDARDOPTIONS
2 A D DH1 +  xxx  Y= xx
Rail Style
A Standard
U Bolt up from
 Bottom
Corrosion-resistant Option
D Hard Chrome Plating
400 S
e

Modular Seals and Lubrication Accessories
Additional Wipers
431WR – Rubber Wiper
Metal Scraper
431 ZZ
Oil Reservoir
431 OW
L2 L1
L2 L1
L2 L1
L2 L1
L2 L1
L2 L1
Size Part Number Thickness  Max Screw Head Weight
  (mm) (mm) (g)
15 431WR15 A=1 .8 / B=2 .5  1 .5 3 .4
20 431WR20 A=2 .3 / B=3 .2  1 .65 5 .6
25 431WR25 A=2 / B=2 .75  1 .65 6 .6
30 431WR30 A=2 .5 / B=3 .5  1 .65 13 .6
35 431WR35 A=3 / B=4  2 .2 22
45 431WR45 A=3 / B=4 .5 2 .2 32
55 431WR55 A=3 / B=4 .5 2 .2 44 .6
Size Part Number Thickness  Max Screw Head Weight
  (mm) (mm) (g)
15 431ZZ15 1 .6  1 .5 2 .6
20 431ZZ20 2 .1  1 .65 4 .8
25 431ZZ25 2 .2  1 .65 5 .8
30 431ZZ30 2 .3  1 .65 9 .4
35 431ZZ35 2 .6 2 .2 12 .6
45 431ZZ45 3 2 .2 18 .3
55 431ZZ55 2 .8 2 .2 26
L1
L1
400 S
e
rie
s
P
ro
file
 R
a
il
Size Part Number Thickness  Weight
  (mm) (g)
15 431OW15 10 .3  3
20 431OW20 10 .3  4 .5
25 431OW25 10 .3  5
30 431OW30 10 .3  6 .7
35 431OW35 10 .3 9 .8
45 431OW45 13 15 .3
55 431OW55 13 19 .5
Size Part Number L1  L2 Weight
  (mm) (mm) (g)
15 431K15 2 .3  1 .5 3 .4
20 431K20 2 .6  1 .65 5 .6